e

- Y

3

00779

ASSEMBLY DRAWING —

|
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 567882 <F 567882 Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod |
|
giean REV een [INAL AR R AL STANDARD FORCE CRIMFP QUALTTY MONITOR APPLICATOR
|
NUMEER o AMP_P /N MFG /N visielE| CRIMP DATA (NON-AMP TERM-CUST SPEC) il
Sh7sEs =1 A 554040-3 Eisistsish 7114-4100-08]| PAD SIM TO HDM NONE ol
TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI1ZE 2
|
A |.045 +.001 [1.15 £0.03mm] o0 ;g o
|
= NOT USED 5= :
C NOT USED 1 - A 2-21010-7 SCR,SET (6-32x.12)LIFT ARM 57 |
D NOT USED ] - | B 1-21002-5 SCR, BHC (5-32x.25)LEVER | BB }
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE '\ ] - B 8560447‘] LE\/ER} SLIDE LOCK 65 D :
] - A 2-21000-0 S5CR,9HC (B-32x. 50 LIFT ARM 64 |
WIRE | .065 [1.B5mnysh F 20 | T EEEE 8560431 ARM, LIFT B3 ;
INSUL (2. 18mm] OV T mm=1.85%mm 1 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (§-32x. 380EXT ARM P |
WIRE STRIFP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APFL INSTRUCTION|SET URP GAGE |LAYOQOUT ] _ B Q5R042-1 ARM, EXTENSION = |
.195-.212 NONE 362 |SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL|  NONE L2443 =5 }
129 55 }
2 - C 5-3547/9-0 PIN, WIRE DISC .z3240)C | 128 58 :
B 127 1 ] - A Y=21073-3 SCR,oET (5/1bx.38)CR BOLT| 57
é 126 REF - B E94435-6 PAWL, FEED 5b :
g T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55 |
a T - A 2172368-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 124 54 ——
3 123 53 ;
= 122 52 ‘
. ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] :
w T - B 40701 -2 PLATE, SERTAL NO. 120 ] - A EY0Y551 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 2 - A 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT (#1005 6 ADJ BLK| 119 49 l
g 118 ] - A EY0B0O-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1.2 STROKE| 48 :
- 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47 |
= 116 46 :
115 ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] - C 8534954 S10DE FEED RAM ASSY 44 :
REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
2 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEP-HOLD 112 ] - A BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47 :
REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 JZL ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(2/1bBx1.00) | 41
110 ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40
1049 ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 - A 21015-5 NUT , HEX C#B)HOLD DOWN 108 ] - C EY0142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
T - A 22353-9 SCR,SHLD (#.187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 ] - B 8560471 -1 POST, RAM 35 |
104 ] - B SEEIONaSISEN SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 ] - C A52544 -1 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
D 102 1 - | A B30432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE| 101 ] - B A52545-1 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31 :
T - B 5193471 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 ] - B 455689 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 ] - C 1 -458144-7/ PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29
1 - A 227 353-5 SCR,BHC (B-232x. 38 LWJANVIL| 9B ] - C 1 -455688-0 SFACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFR 28
97 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
T - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 88) MOUNT [ NG 86 ] - B 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
T - A 2—=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 ] - B 21723531 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
b - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)SHEAR-TERM SUP | G4 ] - D S507b5—4 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REARD 24
83 ] - A 2-0690487 -0 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22 }
T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (B=32x.50) CAM 91 ] - A A6375b6-1 GUIDE, SCRAF 2 B
2 - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, 5HC (B-32x.50) 5CR BLK| S0 20
84 ] - C 85044553 STRIPFPER = :
8o 13 |
/ 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17 }
REF | — A 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 26 16 |
2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE 35 15 }
. REF| - A 22733-9 SCR,BHC (8-32x.50 SL)ISTRIPPER | 84 14 |
g a3 13 }
8.2 ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
T - A 3226051 SCR,HEX (10-32%.38)5G ADJ BL| B1 ] - B 1-690461 -6 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 11 |
g0 ] - B 4525451 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT> SP| 10 p——
o 74 ] - B 452547 -5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP 9 |
g ]
el ¢ 78 1 ] - | C 1-318711-2 ANV L 3 }
é ; N/ 2 - B A63310-5 SLADE, STRIPPING (#2200 Yl ] - C 22406410 SPACER, DEFRESSOR (REARD| 7 :
E % 1 - - ] 354440-3 FFC LOOP ASSY B B |
HEE 75 ] — A 462838-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 }
E ~ T - A SIEI0ISIOICEN SFRING, ASSIST 74 ] - B 1-238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
|k 1 - | A 230301 SCR,SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 2-854830-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
] % 72 ] - C A558868-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
f FRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 1 2 - B 8534951 GASKET Y 1 ] - C Y=A4558141-b CRIMPER, WIRE | |
; <C>\ *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *’\ /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
< RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ' | ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A :
(REFD D ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST |
g GREASE LIGHTLY. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR FIN _
: /A\ TORQUE TTEM 471 TO BO INCH POUNDS DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
d [TEM NOT SHOWN TOLERANCES UNLESS |
= ‘D*\\ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ERHIGMAN 285EPOOJAPP %SEEE?S :
o — CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY 2 PLC DEC - che JesEroe REL - A ‘
2| = _ : - |
H A CRIMFP WIDITH IS .0b88 +/—-.001T AND 15 A2 |ECN 0150-1036-04 TE |B-04 iNztESDE?,i NAME MACHINE REF |
RN ROTATED 180° UEACURED AT THE BOTTOM EDGES OF TERMINAL Al |ECN 0150-0547-03 TE |5-03|surF TEXTURE: o/ coM STRIPPER CRIMPER APFRLICATOR |STRIPPER CRIMPER |
-l © B ’ A | REVISED BH |10/00| ceMovE BURRS. BREAK SCALE {:) WG SHEET REV
66 FIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARF EDGES ﬁ%.OWS MAX - NO 567882 /I oF 'I A2 :
AMP 175G REY 3-92 CAGE CODE y RESTRICTED TO
09-AUG-04 | 11:22:08 us01B926 > CUSTOMER AND :
\




